71
0

45
8

8
0

2,
93

7
0

4
AD

M
IN

IS
TR

AT
IO

N
90

,6
50

42
,0

26
0

16
1,

19
8

8,
64

0
56

6
30

3,
08

0
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
|

83
,9

41
0

0

5

  T
O

TA
L

EX
PE

ND
IT

UR
ES

1,
87

8,
86

7
77

8,
76

9
90

2,
45

2
65

4,
93

9
3,

65
2,

03
4

8,
98

9
7,

87
6,

05
0

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

|
84

,3
74

7,
88

2
0

Co
un

ty
 In

di
re

ct
 C

os
ts

=
$

11
6,

56
9

&
 C

O
ST

 C
EN

TE
RS

O
BJ

EC
TS

 O
F

EX
PE

ND
IT

UR
E

IN
DI

AN
A

CO
UN

TY
 C

&
Y

  C
O

UN
TY

 C
H

IL
DR

EN
 A

ND
 Y

O
UT

H
 A

G
EN

CY
FO

R
TH

E
PE

RI
O

D
JU

LY
 1

, 2
01

8
TO

 J
UN

E
30

, 2
01

9
AM

EN
DE

D
CY

37
0

EX
PE

ND
IT

UR
E

RE
PO

RT

M
AJ

O
R

SE
RV

IC
E

CA
TE

G
O

RI
ES

Nu
m

be
r o

f C
hi

ld
re

n
re

ce
iv

in
g

on
ly

 N
ON

-P
UR

CH
AS

ED
 IN

-H
om

e S
er

vi
ce

s

CO
M

M
UN

IT
Y

BA
SE

D
PL

AC
EM

EN
T

IN
ST

IT
UT

IO
NA

L
PL

AC
EM

EN
T

14

15

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370 Adjustments

CY-370 1-O 2 1 Service Planning - Employee Benefits 51,458$   (1)$   51,457$
1-B 3 Adoption Assistance- Subsidies 630,697$   5,340$   636,037$
1-A 4 Adoption Service - Operating 8,700$   60$   8,760$
1-G 4 Day Treatment (Dependent) - Operating 19,106$   994$   20,100$
1-M 4 Protective Service Child Abuse - Operating 51,771$   55$   51,826$
1-N 4 Protective Service General - Operating 146,419$   118$   146,537$
1-P 4 Juvenile Act Proceedings (Dependent)  - Operating 5,534$   420$   5,954$
2-C 4 Community Residential (Dependent) - Operating 21,400$   550$   21,950$
2-E 4 Emergency Shelter (Dependent) - Operating 18,496$   463$   18,959$
2-G 4 Foster Family (Dependent) - Operating 159,509$   5,934$   165,443$
3-B 4 Residential Service (Dependent) - Operating 5,692$   109$   5,801$
4 4 Administration -  Operating 161,071$   127$   161,198$

1-P 5 Juvenile Act Proceedings (Dependent) - Purchased Services 70,465$   30$   70,495$
Total Adjustment Amount 14,199$

To increase expenditures by $14,199 to include expenditures not
reported on the Act 148 Invoice submitted to Commonwealth
DHS and reconcile to the agency's final expenditure ledger.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95

REPORT REFERENCE

INDIANA COUNTY C&Y COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2018 TO JUNE 30, 2019

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

SECTION 3

STATUS OF PRIOR
ENGAGEMENT FINDING

AND RECOMMENDATIONS

INDIANA COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
STATUS OF PRIOR ENGAGEMENT FINDING AND RECOMMENDATIONS